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MIFCO EXPANSION PLAN
Locations and tentative work Schedule
Mifco letter no. 134-TP/57/2021/01 (15 February 2021)

Estimated Estimated
Funding/Budget Starting Completion
date date

Projects/ Key Lead Key

Location Sl
Activities agency stakeholders

Kooddoo Kooddoo Expansion | MoFMRA MIFCO, Saudi Fund
Project MoF,
Kooddoo Habour MoNPHI
development
component
Kooddoo Preparation of 1-Jan-21 20-Jan-21
Bidding documents
and submit to SDF
for approval
Kooddoo Receive SDF 20-Jan-21 12-Feb-21
approval for bidding
Kooddoo Tendering 12-Feb-21 | 26-Feb-21
Kooddoo Bid processing and 26-Feb-21 4-Mar-21
finalization of
contractor
Kooddoo Contract awarding 4-Mar-21 7-Mar-21
Kooddoo MobxhzaﬂWm S 17-Mar-21 B
commencepent =<

LEN) P} A
. e A
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Kooddoo Handover 17-Oct-21

Kooddoo Cold storage MoFMRA MIFCO, Saudi Fund
development MoF,
component MoNPHI

Kooddoo Preparation and 15-Jan-21 2-Feb-21
submission of
Bidding documents
to hire supervision
consultant

Kooddoo Receive SDF 2-Feb-21 12-Feb-21
approval for bidding

Kooddoo Bid processing and 12-Feb-21 | 18-Feb-21
finalization of
supervision
consultant

Kooddoo Hiring supervision 18-Feb-21 | 23-Feb-21
consultant

Kooddoo Preperation of 23-Feb-21 | 20-Mar-21
concept and tender
documents by
supervision
consultant

Kooddoo Tendering 27-Mar-21 | 27-May-21

Kooddoo Bid processing and 3-Jun-21 20-Jun-21
finalization of
contractor

Kooddoo Contract awarding 20-Jun-21 | 27-Jun-21

Kooddoo Preparation of final 27-Jun-21 27-Jul-21
design

Kooddoo Receive approval for 27-Jul-21 10-Jul-21
deisgn

Kooddoo Mobilization and site 11-Jul-21 30-Jul-21
preparation

Kooddoo Works 30-Jul-21 30-Oct-22
commencement

Kooddoo Handover 1-Sep-21

KOG K.Kandu Oiy Giri MoFMRA MIFCO, Saudi Fund
200 MT Cold MoF,
Storage MoNPHI

KOG Habour
development
component

KOG Preparation of 1-Jan-21 20-Jan-21
Bidding documents
and submit to SDF
for approval

KOG Receive SDF 20-Jan-21 12-Feb-21
approval for bidding

KOG Tendering 12-Feb-21 | 26-Feb-21

13
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Bid processing and
finalization of
contractor

KOG

Contract awarding

KOG

Mobilization/ work
commencement

KOG

Handover

KOG

Cold storage
development
component

KOG

Preparation and
submission of
Bidding documents
to hire supervision
consultant

KOG

Receive SDF
approval for bidding

KOG

Bid processing and
finalization of
supervision
consultant

KOG

Hiring supervision
consultant

KOG

Preperation of
concept and tender
documents by
supervision
consultant

KOG

Tendering

KOG

Bid processing and
finalization of
contractor

KOG

Contract awarding

KOG

Preparation of final
design

KOG

Receive approval for
deisgn

KOG

Mobilization and site
preparation

KOG

Works
commencement

KOG

Handover

26-Feb-21

4-Mar-21

7-Mar-21

17-Mar-21

17-Oct-21

15-Jan-21

2-Feb-21

2-Feb-21

12-Feb-21

12-Feb-21

18-Feb-21

18-Feb-21

23-Feb-21

23-Feb-21

20-Mar-21

27-Mar-21

27-May-21

3-Jun-21

20-Jun-21

20-Jun-21

27-Jun-21

27-Jun-21

27-Jul-21

27-Jul-21

10-Jul-21

11-Jul-21

30-Jul-21

30-Jul-21

30-Oct-22

1-Sep-21

Felivaru

Expansion of
MIFCO Facility in
Lh.Felivaru

Felivaru

Felivaru land
reclamation/
harbour
development
component

MoFMRA

MIFCO,
MoF,

MoNPHI,
MTCC

Domestic
Budget

14
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Felivaru Send budget approval
letter from MoNPHI
to MOF
Felivaru Receive budget
approval from MoF
Felivaru Upload BC03
Felivaru Board submission 11-Jan-21
Felivaru Board approval 12-Jan-21
Felivaru Conrtact Signing _ 19-Jan-21
Felivaru Site Mobilisation B 15-Feb-21
Felivaru Works 15-Feb-21
commencement
Felivaru Handover 15-Feb-21 | 30-Dec-21
Felivaru Cold storage MoFMRA MoNPHI EXIM Bank
development MoF
component MIFCO
Felivaru Preperation of DPR 1-Jan-21 18-Feb-21
for EXIM approval
Felivaru Send DPR for EXIM 20-Feb-21 _
bank approval
Felivaru Preparation of pre- 15-Jan-21 8-Feb-21
qualification
document
Felivaru Send pre- 10-Feb-21 _
qualification
document for EXIM
Felivaru Pre-qualification 15-Feb-21 | 10-Apr-21
process through
EXIM Bank
Felivaru Preparation of tender 1-Jan-21 1-Apr-21
documents
Felivaru Tendering through 10-Apr-21 10-Jul-21
EXIM
Felivaru Bid processing and 10-Jul-21 30-Jul-21
finalization of
contractor
Felivaru Contract awarding _ 1-Aug-21
Felivaru Mobilization and site 1-Sep-21 | 15-Sep-21
preparation
Felivaru Works 1-Sep-21 _
commencement
Felivaru Handover _ 1-May-23
M.Mulah Meemu (Mulah) MoFMRA MoNPHI Domestic
Cold Storage MoF Budget
M.Mulah Keywall MIFCO,
development
component Mulah Island
M.Mulah Receive final scope Council, 10-Jan-21 _
from MoFMRA to
MoNPHI
15
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M.Mulah Send budget approval 15-Jan-21
letter from MoNPHI -
to MOF
M.Mulah Receive quotation 10-Jan-21
from MTCC B
M.Mulah Receive budget 25-Jan-21 -
approval from MoF
M.Mulah Upload BCO03 25-Jan-21 _
M.Mulah Contract signing 5-Feb-21 _
M.Mulah Site Mobilisation 10-Mar-21
M.Mulah Works 10-Mar-21 | 10-Nov-21
commencement
M.Mulah Handover 10-Nov- _
21
M.Mulah Cold storage MoFMRA MoNPHI Domestic
development MoF Budget
component MIFCO,
M.Mulah Preparation and MTCC, 15-Jan-21 2-Feb-21
submission of Mulah Island
Bidding documents Council,
to hire supervision
consultant
M.Mulah Receive SDF 2-Feb-21 12-Feb-21
approval for bidding
M.Mulah Bid processing and 12-Feb-21 | 18-Feb-21
finalization of
supervision
consultant
M.Mulah Hiring supervision 18-Feb-21 | 23-Feb-21
consultant
M.Mulah Preperation of 23-Feb-21 | 20-Mar-21
concept and tender
documents by
supervision
consultant
M.Mulah Tendering 27-Mar-21 | 27-May-21
M.Mulah Bid processing and 3-Jun-21 20-Jun-21
finalization of
contractor
M.Mulah Contract awarding 20-Jun-21 | 27-Jun-21
M.Mulah Preparation of final 27-Jun-21 | 27-Jul-21
design
M.Mulah Receive approval for 27-Jul-21 10-Jul-21
deisgn
M.Mulah Mobilization and site 11-Jul-21 30-Jul-21
preparation
M.Mulah Works 30-Jul-21 30-Jul-22
commencement
M.Mulah Handover 1-Aug-21 _
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Gdh.Thiandhoo | Gdh.Thinadhoo MoFMRA MoNPHI Saudi Fund
1000 MT Cold MoF
Storage MIFCO,
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Preparation and Thinadhoo 15-Jan-21 2-Feb-21
submission of [sland
Bidding documents Council,
to hire supervision
consultant
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Receive SDF 2-Feb-21 12-Feb-21
approval for biddin
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Bid processing and 12-Feb-21 | 18-Feb-21
finalization of
supervision
consultant
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Hiring supervision 18-Feb-21 | 23-Feb-21
consultant
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Preperation of 23-Feb-21 | 20-Mar-21
concept and tender
documents by
supervision
consultant
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Tendering 27-Mar-21 | 27-May-21
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Bid processing and 3-Jun-21 20-Jun-21
finalization of
contractor
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Contract awarding 20-Jun-21 | 27-Jun-21
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Preparation of final 27-Jun-21 27-Jul-21
design
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Receive approval for 27-Jul-21 10-Jul-21
deisgn
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Mobilization and site 11-Jul-21 30-Jul-21
preparation
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Works 30-Jul-21 30-Jul-22
commencement
Gdh.Thiandhoo | Handover 1-Aug-21 _
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